P
a
g
e
Find us at www.keysight.com          Page 1
CloudStormTM 100GE Application
and Security Test Load Module
Cloud-Scale Application Delivery and Network Security Test Platform

• DHCPv6
• IPv6 SLAAC
Ordering Information
947-5101
Bundle, CloudStorm 100 GigE 2-port QSFP28 Fusion Load Module (CS100GE8NGALL) with enabled
support for 100GigE, 50GigE, 25GigE, 40GigE and 10GigE.
Requires BreakingPoint Application & Threat Intelligence (ATI) (909-0856), sold separately, at time
of purchase.
Includes Qty 1 each CloudStorm 100GigE 2-port QSFP28 Fusion Load Module (944-1233), Qty 2 each
QSFP28 100GBASE-SR4 pluggable optical transceivers (QSFP28-SR4-XCRV) and Qty 2 MT-to-4x10GE
LC fan-out, MMF, 3-meter cable for 10GE and 25GE fan-out cables (942-0067). Transceivers and fan-out
cables for other modes are available to be ordered separately. The bundle is compatible ONLY with
XGS12-HSL (940-0016) and XGS2-HSL (940-0014) chassis.
947-5105
Bundle, CloudStorm 100 GigE 2-port QSFP28 Load Module (CS100GE8NG) with enabled support for
100GigE, 50GigE, 25GigE, 40GigE and 10GigE.
Includes Qty 1 each CloudStorm 100GigE 2-port QSFP28 Load Module (944-1234), Qty 2 each QSFP28
100GBASE-SR4 pluggable optical transceivers (QSFP28-SR4-XCRV) and Qty 2 MT-to-4x10GE LC fan-
out, MMF, 3-meter cable for 10GE and 25GE fan-out cables (942-0067). Transceivers and fan-out cables
for other modes are available to be ordered separately. The bundle is compatible ONLY with XGS12-HSL
(940-0016) and XGS2-HSL (940-0014) chassis.
944-1231
CloudStorm 100GE 2-port QSFP28 Fusion Load Module (CS100GE2Q28NG).
Requires BreakingPoint Application & Threat Intelligence (ATI) (909-0856), sold separately, at time of
purchase. Requires 2 optional QSFP28 transceivers/cable assemblies (QSFP28LR4-XCVR or QSFP28-
P
a
g
e
Find us at www.keysight.com          Page 8
SR4-XCVR or 942-0087 or 942-0088 or 942-0092) to be ordered separately. The load module is
compatible ONLY with XGS12-HSL and XGS2-HSL chassis.
944-1232
CloudStorm 100GE 2-port QSFP28 Load Module (CS100GE2Q28).
Requires 2 optional QSFP28 transceivers/cable assemblies (QSFP28LR4-XCVR or QSFP28-SR4-XCVR
or 942-0087 or 942-0088 or 942-0092) to be ordered separately. The load module is compatible ONLY
with XGS12-HSL and XGS2-HSL chassis.
Speed Options
905-1014
CloudStorm 25GE FAN-OUT FACTORY INSTALLED Option of the 25GE fan-out option for new
purchases of the CloudStorm Fusion CS100GE2Q28NG (944-1231) or the CloudStorm CS100GE2Q28
(944-1232), 100GE 2-port QSFP28 load modules. Note: This option is REQUIRED ON NEW
PURCHASES to enable the 25GE speed on the CloudStorm CS100GE2Q28NG and CS100GE2Q28
load modules.
905-1015